1
• Large format useful with high speed cameras
• Very high intensity, uniform light for long working distance and
 large fi eld-of-view
• Strobe or continuous-on drive capability
• Rugged industrial housing with optimized passive thermal
 management
• More effi cient and stable than common flood lights

Stock Product: shipped next day
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
IC
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
I3
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
I3S
Default-OFF
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
SL185
Updated: 4/14/2016  3:14 PM
Released 7/15/2015
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using SL185-WHIIC  @ 100 mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@100 (mm)
@300 (mm)
@600 (mm)
114 Dia (mm)
203 Dia (mm)
335 Dia (mm) Irradiance (W/M²): Min 23; Typ 27.1
Illuminance  (kLux):   Min 7.5; Typ 8.8
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 75.7; Typ 89
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 24.2; Typ 28.5
Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 391; Typ 460
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 123; Typ 145
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
80-100%
60-80%
40-60%
20-40%
10-20%
0-10%
Optional M12 Pinout
2
4
1
5
3
male
5-position
PNP/Active High
Trigger
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 Reserved White